
GIRTON COLLEGE Fees and charges Effective from : 1.9.11

COLLEGE CHARGES - UNDERGRADUATES
Living in Living out Living in Living out Living in Living out Living in Living out Living in Living out

Please see accompanying notes. £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Residence charges for standard College accommodation

Weekly - fixed for three years from start of course 93.75 100.00 103.25 106.45

Weekly - fixed for 2011/12 only 100.00

Daily rate for casual Long Vacation residence 20.00 20.00 20.00 21.00

Facilities charge

Termly - fixed for 2011/12 only 88.10 88.10 88.10 88.10 90.85

First year charge

Termly - all students 100.00 100.00 105.00 105.00

Termly - additional for rooms with en-suite  bathrooms 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 105.00

Residence charges for family accommodation**

Monthly - 3 bedroomed house excl. utilities & Council Tax 900.00 955.00 985.00 985.00 1,015.00

Monthly - 2 bedroomed flat excl. utilities & Council Tax 800.00 850.00 875.00 875.00 900.00

Monthly - 1 bedroomed flat excl. utilities & Council Tax 700.00 745.00 770.00 770.00 790.00

Monthly - 1 bedroomed flat incl. utilities*** & excl. Council Tax 750.00 795.00 820.00 820.00 845.00

Formal Hall

Student member

Guest

*students living in College accommodation for a fourth year or returning from a year abroad or returning after de-grading

**for students living with partners and/or children only

***only applicable where separate metering is not possible
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